
 
 

 

Spring 2024 Point Allocation and Course Registration Dates and Deadlines 
 

Tuition, Fees, and payment deadlines are posted by the UGA Bursar's Office at 
http://www.bursar.uga.edu/. 

 

Nov. 1 Wednesday 9:00 am 1L Elective Selection Begins 
Nov. 3 Friday 4:00 pm 1L Elective Selection Ends 
Nov. 8 Wednesday 9:00 am Point Allocation Begins 
Nov. 10 Friday 4:00 pm Point Allocation Ends 
Nov. 17 Friday 9:00 am Course Registration Begins 
Dec. 8 Friday 4:00 pm Course Registration Ends  

COURSE ELIGIBILTY BASED ON POINT ALLOCATION 
NO LONGER EXISTS 

Dec. 13 Wednesday 9:00 am Late Registration/Schedule Adjustment Begins. Students 
may register for open courses only. 

January 8 Monday 4:00 pm Late Registration/Schedule Adjustment Ends 
January 9 Tuesday  Classes Begin; Drop/Add Period Begins 
January 16 Tuesday 11:59 pm Drop/Add Period Ends 
Feb. 29 Thursday  Midpoint of Semester 
March 21 Thursday 11:59 pm Course Withdrawal Deadline 

 

http://www.bursar.uga.edu/

